503232261 03/24/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3278879

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REX MICHAU	06/01/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 800006	
City:	AVENTURA	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33280	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14450586

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)460-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-460-5000

Email: jmwilson@seyfarth.com **Correspondent Name:** SEYFARTH SHAW LLP

Address Line 1: 131 SOUTH DEARBORN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603-5577

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	050506-400107
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANIS WILSON
SIGNATURE:	/Janis Wilson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2015

Total Attachments: 1 source=Michau#page1.tif

PATENT 503232261 REEL: 035276 FRAME: 0862

AGREEMENT TO ASSIGN

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, I, Rex Michau, agree to promptly disclose in writing to International Transport Equipment Company ("TTE") all discoveries, developments, designs, ideas, improvements, inventions, formulas, processes, techniques, know-how, documentation, data and all other proprietary rights made, conceived, reduced to practice, or learned by me either alone or jointly with others (collectively referred to herein as "Patent Rights"), anywhere in the world, in regard to a forty-foot intermodal liquid tank system and related methods.

I acknowledge that all Patent Rights belong to and shall be the sole property of ITE. I hereby assign to ITE all right, title and interest I may have or may acquire in and to all Patent Rights. I agree to sign and deliver to ITE at any time such documents as ITE considers desirable to evidence the assignment of all Patent Rights to ITE and ITE's ownership of such Patent Rights, anywhere in the world.

Witness:

Rex Michau

Datad

6 - This 2000

CHI 11704146.1